
Fannin County School System Title IX Contacts

Title IX Coordinator for Employees, Students, Parents, and Guardians
for Title VI, Title VII, Title IX, Section 504, ADA, ADEA
Darren Danner, Chief Operations Officer, Senior Executive
ddanner@fannin.k12.ga.us
Fannin County Staff Development Center
6145 Old Highway 76, Blue Ridge, GA 30513
(706) 632-3771

Student Decision Maker
Lauren Payne, Director of Student Services
lpayne@fannin.k12.ga.us
Fannin County Staff Development Center
6145 Old Highway 76, Blue Ridge, GA 30513
(706) 632-3771

Employee Decision Maker
Dr. Lucas Roof, Chief Academic Officer
lroof@fannin.k12.ga.us
Fannin County Staff Development Center
6145 Old Highway 76, Blue Ridge, GA 30513
(706) 632-3771

Fannin County School System Title IX Investigator for Personnel and Students 
Gini Tipton, Director of Communications & Information Services
gtipton@fannin.k12.ga.us
Technology and Information Services Department
130 Rebel Circle, Blue Ridge, GA 30513
(706) 258-2791

Fannin County School System Title IX Appeals
Shannon M. Dillard, Superintendent
sdillard@fannin.k12.ga.us
Fannin County Staff Development Center
6145 Old Highway 76, Blue Ridge, GA 30513
(706) 632-3771

The Fannin County School System does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age,
religion, creed, or disability in admission to its programs, services, and activities, in access to them, in treatment of

individuals, or in any aspect of operations. This also includes but is not limited to additions, modifications, or
alterations to the physical plan of any school facility.



School Level Contacts

Fannin County High School
Dr. Scott Ramsey, Principal
sramsey@fannin.k12.ga.us
360 Rebel Circle, Blue Ridge, GA 30513
(706) 632-2081

Fannin County Middle School
Dr. April Hodges, Principal
ahodges@fannin.k12.ga.us
4560 Old Hwy 76, Blue Ridge, GA 30513
(706) 632-6100

Blue Ridge Elementary School
Mark Young, Principal
myoung@fannin.k12.ga.us
224 East Highland Street, Blue Ridge, GA, 30513
(706) 632-5772

East Fannin Elementary School
Matt Price, Principal
mprice@fannin.k12.ga.us
1 Elementary Circle, Morganton, Georgia 30560
(706) 374-6418

West Fannin Elementary School
Alison Danner, Principal
adanner@fannin.k12.ga.us
5060 Blue Ridge Drive, Blue Ridge, Georgia 30513
(706) 492-3644

The Fannin County School System does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age,
religion, creed, or disability in admission to its programs, services, and activities, in access to them, in treatment of

individuals, or in any aspect of operations. This also includes but is not limited to additions, modifications, or
alterations to the physical plan of any school facility.


